1/14Inline filter
Types 100 FLEN 0160 to 0630; 100 FLE 0045, 0055, 0120
Nominal sizes according to DIN 24550: 0160 to 0630
Nominal sizes according to BRFS: 0045, 0055, 0120
Nominal pressure 100 bar
Connections up to SAE 3“
Operating temperature –10 ℃ to +100 ℃
RE 51402/09.10

1) Only in connection with FKM seal
2) Manufacturer's inspection certificate M according to DIN 55350 T18
Ordering example:
100 FLE 0045 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-S0M00
Of the filter element
Filter element
Design = 1.
Nom. size
FLEN… = 0160 0250 0400 0630
FLE… = 0045 0055 0120
Filtration rating in µm
Nominal
Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable: G10, G25 = G…
Paper, non-cleanable: P10 = P…
Absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass, non-cleanable: H3XL, H10XL, H20XL = H…XL
Pressure differential
Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element
30 bar = A
160 bar = C
Seal
M = NBR-seal
V = FKM-seal
Bypass valve
0 = with filter element always 0
Element model
0… = Standard adhesive T = 100 °C
…0 = Standard material
…D 1) = Chemically nickel-plated
1. 0
Ordering example:
1. 0045 H10XL-A00-0-M
Of the filter
KD-FILTER, Průmyslová filtrace s.r.o.
4/14 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics 100 FLEN 0160 - 0630; 100 FLE 0045, 0055, 0120   RE 51402/09.10
Preferred types
Inline filter with bypass, filtration rating 10 μm and nominal pressure 100 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
100 FLEN 0160 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-S0M00 317 R928000536
100 FLEN 0250 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-S0M00 416 R928000537
100 FLE 0045 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-S0M00 496 R928000540
100 FLE 0055 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-S0M00 537 R928000541
100 FLEN 0400 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-S0M00 885 R928000538
100 FLEN 0630 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-S0M00 1129 R928000539
100 FLE 0120 H10XL-A00-09V5,0-S0M00 1355 R928000542
Inline filter with bypass, filtration rating 3 μm and nominal pressure 100 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
100 FLEN 0160 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-S0M00 135 R928000529
100 FLEN 0250 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-S0M00 210 R928000530
100 FLE 0045 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-S0M00 310 R928000533
100 FLE 0055 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-S0M00 385 R928000534
100 FLEN 0400 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-S0M00 390 R928000531
100 FLEN 0630 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-S0M00 610 R928000532
100 FLE 0120 H3XL-A00-09V5,0-S0M00 960 R928000535
Inline filter without bypass, filtration rating 10 μm and nominal pressure 100 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
100 FLEN 0160 H10XL-C00-00V5,0-S0M00 317 R928000578
100 FLEN 0250 H10XL-C00-00V5,0-S0M00 416 R928000579
100 FLE 0045 H10XL-C00-00V5,0-S0M00 496 R928000582
100 FLE 0055 H10XL-C00-00V5,0-S0M00 537 R928000583
100 FLEN 0400 H10XL-C00-00V5,0-S0M00 885 R928000580
100 FLEN 0630 H10XL-C00-00V5,0-S0M00 1129 R928000581
100 FLE 0120 H10XL-C00-00V5,0-S0M00 1355 R928000584
Inline filter without bypass, filtration rating 3 μm and nominal pressure 100 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
100 FLEN 0160 H3XL-C00-00V5,0-S0M00 135 R928000571
100 FLEN 0250 H3XL-C00-00V5,0-S0M00 210 R928000572
100 FLE 0045 H3XL-C00-00V5,0-S0M00 310 R928000575
100 FLE 0055 H3XL-C00-00V5,0-S0M00 385 R928000576
100 FLEN 0400 H3XL-C00-00V5,0-S0M00 390 R928000573
100 FLEN 0630 H3XL-C00-00V5,0-S0M00 610 R928000574
100 FLE 0120 H3XL-C00-00V5,0-S0M00 960 R928000577
KD-FILTER, Průmyslová filtrace s.r.o.
54